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2000 Special State Primaries and Elections 591

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE SENATE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary November 23, 1999

First

Bristol

District

FALL RIVER.
Freetown
Somerset
Swansea
Westport
TOTALS

First

Bristol

District

FALL RIVER.
Freetown
Somerset
Swansea
Westport
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
Republican

2,633
31

261
130
154

3,209

3,606
219

3,145
1,091
1,066
9,127

Primary



592 Special State Primaries and Elections 2000

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AISTD ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary April 27, 1999

First

Hampden
District

Belchertown
Pet. B

Brimfield
East Brookfield ,

Holland
Palmer

Sturbridge
Pet. 2

Ware
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

18
72
62
52

283

24
25
7

3
175

54 99
20 111
11 7

13 34
147 1,254

2 197
4 233
2 89

104
16 1,875

272 9 13 100 - - 394
168 392 757 164 - 7 1488
927 635 1,015 1,769 3 31 4,380

Republican Primary

25
126
32
61
182

139
91

656

18

23
45

26
127
35
62

200

139
114
703

Special State Election May 25, 1999



2000 Special State Primaries and Elections 593

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary April 27, 1999

Republican Primary

Fifth

Middlesex

District

MiUis
Pet. 2

.

Natick
Sherbom....
TOTALS....

Fifth

Middlesex

District

Millis

Pet. 2

.

Natick
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Sherborn....

TOTALS....

157

2J75
249

3,181 2,105

1 83
30 3 651
1 3 141

31 7 875

Special State Election May 25, 1999

t.



594 Special State Primaries and Elections 2000

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary April 27, 1999

Sixth

Worcester

District

Charlton
Dudley

Pets. 3,4...

Oxford
Pet. 2...

Southbridge

.

Sturbridge
Pet. 1...

TOTALS

Sixth

Worcester

District

Charlton
Pet. 1...

2...

3...

Dudley
Pet. 3...

4...

Oxford
Pet. 2...

Southbridge
Pet. 1...

2...

3...

4...

5...

Sturbridge
Pet. 1...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

M go
CQ

296

105

200

59

21

6

36 57 17 6

1,088 354 1,047 87

187 69 85 13

1,712 1,130 1,408 133

12 1,092

7 269

116
2 2,578

354

21 4,409

Republican



2000 Special State Primaries and Elections 595

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary May 4, 1999

Fourteenth

Bristol

District

Mansfield
Pets. 1, 5A, 5B

North Attleborough.
Plainville

TOTALS

Fourteenth

Bristol

District

Mansfield
Pet. 1

5A
5B

North Attleborough
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6
7

Plainville

Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

o-S

15 60 1

301 364 13
30 105

346 529 14

76
9 687

12 147
21 910

Republican Primary

H

01 o

27 55
441 1,108
47 208

515 1,371

Special State Election June 1, 1999

66
63
11

108
266
159
121
160
207
228

143
153

1,685

U3



596 Special State Primaries and Elections 2000

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary May 11, 1999

First

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 1

REVERE
Wd. 1 Pet. 3 .

TOTALS

First

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

REVERE
Wd. 1 Pet. 3 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

O 7!

C O

05

U O

c o
oca

77 2,163 2.894

1 119
78 2,282

56 1

2,950 1

30 5,164

2 179
32 5,343

Republican Primary

220

228

13

13

233
8

241

Special State Election June 8, 1999

cBS a

(£ o «

e o 2
oca E

c °0

72
44
85
21
34
36
43
47
47
18

157
200
130
97

35
1,066

253
176
174
88
98
115
133
150
101
55

209
218
268
110

44
2,192

4



2000 Special State Primaries and Elections 597

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary May 25, 1999

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd2A.2B,4R5A.B,C.
SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2A-H, 8A, D
TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd.2A,2B,4B,5A,B,C.
SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2A-H, 8A, D
TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 2 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. B .

Wd. 5 Pet. A

.

B.
C.

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2 Pet. A .

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 8 Pet. A .

D.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

I 1
4|

c a Ml
OK
O U

659 372 259

917 1,316 1,460
1,576 1,688 1,719 11

1,294

3,704
4,998

Repu
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SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary June 8, 1999



2000 Special State Primaries and Elections 599

SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary September 28, 1999

Fourteenth

Middlesex

District

Acton
Boxborough.
Concord
TOTALS

Fourteenth

Middlesex

District

Acton
Pet. 1 ..

2..

3..

4..

5..

Boxborough.
Concord

Pet. 1 ..

2..

3..

4..

5..

6..

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1.594

2,308

7 1,825
6 339

24 2,285
37 4,449

Republican Primary

•^5

376 6
63 1

342 15
781 22

10
2
7

19

392
66

364
822

Special State Election October 26, 1999

8.2
C O 19
.- O I,

^ C U
5 « 2

h<» «
S 8Q

" S

o

191
280
362
314
342

265

322
329
265
440
346
427

3,883

200
358
387
365
393

297

222
215
237
141
194
186

3,195

3

14

-
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SPECIAL STATE PRIMARIES AND ELECTIONS
STATE REPRESENTATIVE (TO FILL VACANCY)
Special State Primary January 11, 2000

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Hubbardston.
Phillipston ....

Rutland
Templeton

Winchendon..
TOTALS

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

Hubbardston.
Phillipston

Rutland
Templeton

Pet. 1

2....

Winchendon
Pet. 1

2....

3....

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

V

« c3

"3
5'

S ^-i

So
H PQ

858 591
83 44
25 8

466
112

69
54

3 8 1,470
1 1 129

33
55 590

1 - 167

76 86
1,620 852 15

2

66
164

2,553

Republican Primary

s-s

cc

itf

5 3

996 533 589
143 18 28

9 7

24 94
24 31

46
241
94

38
11
1

41
4

10 16 2,182
200
63

50 450
1 154

114 31 43 6 1 1 196
1,634 639 792 101 11 68 3,245

Special State Election February 8, 2000

^^0

i

ce © s
mS a.

M OPS

326
468
536
258
330

156
33

883

115
117

61
77
82

3,442

422
512
433
382
409

283
86

493

104
63

71
85
86

3,429
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NOTES
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